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On Dawcartex Agreement 

ay 22nd, 1957. 
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Rod Macrae advises that an examination of the Dawcartex ground has been made 

and nothing of interest showing. In view of this no further action here is indicated. 

EOC/ss E. 0* Chisholm. 



H o n e y P r i n t i n g S e r v i c e , T o r o n t o 
S t o c k F o r m N o . 3001 

I N T E R - O F F I C E C O R R E S P O N D E N C E 

F R O M P..,..,takie 

T. Chisholm TO 

DATE m M ^ M . 

Dawcartex Group , Pemberton, B. C 
SUBJECT r:...... * 

MESSAGE 
( T O B E C O M P L E T E D I N T R I P L I C A T E ) 

Enclosed is Property Information Form and a sketch map of the 
Dawcartex Group of Pemberton , BJEU Map is a tracing of the original 
made by W.G* Dawson. Only one showing was found and this is represented 
by Sample #701* The other showings outlined on the sketch map were 
not located , but samples wsuê  taken from the areas outlined as showings. 
Hone of the samples obtained were comparable to those exhibited by Dawson, 

In consideration of the results of the examination and sampling, 
I recommand that the property be allowed to lapse* 

A 

u W.S.R. 
o 
V 

E.O.C. 
R.D.S. 
E.C.J. 
HAP. 

I 
MK. 

• i 
E.L0, 

10 

I N S T R U C T I O N S F O R U S E O F T H I S F O R M 

F o r m t o b e c o m p l e t e d i n t r i p l i c a t e b y o r i g i n a t o r . T w o c o p i e s — N o . 1 a n d N o . 2 — t o b e f o r w a r d e d t o a d d r e s s e e . C o p y N o . 3 t o b e r e t a i n e d i n o r i g i n a t o r ' s 
f i l e u n t i l r e p l y r e c e i v e d . A d d r e s s e e t o c o m p l e t e r e p l y i n d u p l i c a t e o n r e v e r s e s i d e o f s h e e t s 1 a n d 2 a n d r e t u r n N o . 1 t o o r i g i n a t o r . 

In f o l l o w i n g t h i s p r o c e d u r e b o t h p a r t i e s h o v e t h e c o m p l e t e m e s s a g e a n d r e p l y o n o n e s h e e t o f p a p e r . 



1 f t 

PROPERTY INFORMATION FORM 

Name of Property Dawcartex Group , Pemberton , B.C. 
Presented by (with address) Date 

Location Pemberton ,B.C 
Access P.G.E. Railway 
Claims 

Ownership 

s recorded at Mining Recorders Office at Vancouver; Dawcartex #1-256964. 
-256965, #3-256966 , #4-256967, #5-256968, #6-256969, #7-256970, #8-256971,#9-256933 

^10^256972 • 

tf. G. Dawson, Box 2971,Whitehorse , Y*T. 
Summary of Outstanding Features 

Opinions, Suggestions or Recommendations of Present Holder 

Option Terms . . . , As per option agreement. 

Information is Based on 
Personal examination of undersigned. 

Nature of Deposit Fyrite (possibly chalcopyrite) mineralization along schistosity planes 
in metamorphosed volcanics. 1 •< 

Mineralization Fyrite (possibly chalcopyrite) 
3 ,• « . . . 

Widths and Values Up to 18" maximum, 

31Q-340/30S.W. Strike and Dip 

Country Rock Metamorphosed andesites,diorites with argillitesi 
Present Known Extent and Possible Extensions 

Limiting Features 



Workings, Kind, Amount, Location and/or Diamond Drilling 

None. 

Lengths and Frequency of Exposures 
Leng ths - 0 1 - 1 7 5 1 , w i d e l y s c a t t e r e d , not t oo f r equen t . 

Known Commercial Sections 

None, 

Known Non-Commercial Sections 

None. 

Number, Dimensions and Grade of Ore Shoots Indicated ' " 

Not known. 

Possibilities of DevelopinfjpO^e, 

Past Production, If Any 
None. 

Dividends, If Any None . 

Other Significant Features in History of Property 
Appears t o be s taked on o l d Pemberton c l a ims on w h i c h the re i s 
no r eco rde rd i n f o r m a t i o n . 

Previous Examinations • 

R . MacRae , Feb.1957 

Reports, Plans or Other Sources of Information 
G . S . C . Summary R e p t . , 1 9 2 4 , P a r t J U 
Ske tch map by W.G- Dawson (CXfiner) 

Reasons for Property Lying Idle 

Relation to or Comparison with Other Properties in the District 

S i m i l a r t o Boulder Creek P r o p e r t i e s near L i l l o e t l a k e . 

New Development (Since Last Examination) 

None. 

Other Remarks 

" Examining Engineer 

Date of Examination 



SMALL 

ft,C, 

^ f f i « R ^ e YT. 



P H O N E : M A R I N E 5 8 2 1 C E R T I F I C A T E O F A S S A Y 

F i l e #157348/352 J. R. WILLIAMS & S O N LTD. 
PROVINCIAL ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS 

Office and Laboratory: 

580 Nelson Street, Vancouver 2, B. C. 

3 hereby Certify that the following are the results of assays made by me upon samples of. 
herein described and received from M e s s r s . P r o s p e c t o r s Airways L t d . May 21, .1917 

MARKED GOLD SILVER Copper Lead GROSS T O T A L VALUE 

Ounces 
Per Ton 

Value 
Per Ton 

Ounces 
Per Ton 

Value 
Per Ton 

Per 
Cent. 

Value 
Per Ton 

Per 
Cent. 

Value 
Per Ton 

(2000 lbs.) 
Per Ton 

701 Trace 
702 Trace 
703 Trace 
704 Trace 
705 0.005 

Trace 
0.10 

Trace 
0.10 

0.25 

0.25 

0.05 

0.02 

0.05 

0.05 

0.05 

0.25 

0.05 

W.S.R. 
3 E.O.C. 

R.D.S. 
E.CJD 

JH.A.P. 
U K . 
E.L.D. 
G.R. 

Gold calculated at $_ .per ounce. 

Silver calculated at cents per ounce. 

NOTE—Pulps of Samples retained 2 months from date of Receipt 
Rejects 1 week unless otherwise instructed. 

Calculated ai cents per lb. 

Calculated at cents per lb. 

Calculated at cents per lb. 

Provincial Assayer. 
v 



#6022 
I N V O I C 

P H O N E ; M A R I N E 5 8 2 1 

5 8 0 N E L S O N S T R E E T „ O N N 

V A N C O U V E R 2 , B . C . ^ _ i 2 i A , X , I Q B / 

JjfessTS.Prospectors Airways L t d . , 
1616-44 w. King S t . , 

' Toronto, Ontario. 
I N A C C O U N T W I T H 

J. R. WILLIAMS & SON LTD. 
Piatt. rfMaqezA, &te*U&U & TtttietftanQtoU 

1957 

May. 21 

F i l e #157348/352 

Det.on 5 Samples 
L e s s — 1 0 ^ — 
B a l a n c e — 

30 

3 

$ 27 

00 

00 

00 



Dear ftodi 

Please note that claims Dawcartex 1 - 10 as covered 
by the above option agreement were recorded at Vancouver on February 1st 
1957. These claims are a l l on license No. 333&9F presumably in the 
name of Wilfred George Dawson of Whitehorse, Yukon Territory. 

If this option is proceeded with in any way i t will 
be necessary to jCnsure that the B, C. free Miners license in which 
these claims are registered is renewed prior to the 31st May. 

Yours very truly, 



So n e y P r i n t i n g S e r v i c e , T o r o n t o 
Stock Form No. 3001 

I N T E R - D F F I B E - . C O R R E S P O N D E N C E 

F R O M Eod..fecrae. urn? ^ DATE A p r i l l l t h , 1957 

TO ,led...C}iis.hQim 

A N 
W.S.R. 7 
E.O.C. | E.D.S.. nr | LCI ! 

J.i.K. 
— 

E.L0. 

E.G.A. MESSAGE 
( T O B E C O M P L E T E D I N T R I P L I C A T E ) 

Dear T ed: 
Yesterday, I heard that Brynelsen had a c a l l from Toronto 

o f f i c e of Noranda asking i f he would authorise them to pay the transportation 
of one Wilfred Dawson from Toronto to Vancouver, Jack G a l e i t z k i gave me 
the information. He said he understood Dawson was i n Noranda's Toronto 
o f f i c e t h i s week t r y i n g to raise money there to get out to Vancouver.' 
Didn't hear what Bern Brynelsen agreed to do. 

Yesterday, I also saw the agreement concerning the n i c k e l 
staking deal which i s f i l e d at ̂ yle J e s t l e y ! s o f f i c e i n Vancouver. Since 
X do not know whether you have seen t h i s agreement here are the d e t a i l s . 

The agreement i s between Dawson and G a l e i t z k i and Dawson, as 
equal partners, described as prospectors and Noranda. 

I t was signed Nov 29th, 1956 
It refers to a proposal to stake two prospects i n the Yukon 

i n the v i c i n i t y of some lake, not i d e n t i f i e d , wheee the prospectors state 
n i c k e l mineralization s i m i l i a r to samples shown to Noranda can be found. 

The t o t a l payment fo r each property, i f and when staked, i s the 
same: $ 100,000.00 plus 1^0,000 shares; payments to commence July31st, 57 & 
at intervalsof s i x months to July 31st, I960. Stock to be turned over on 
or before Oct 31st, I960. 

The payments are to be divided equally between Dawson and 
G a l e i t z k i , both as to cash and stock. 

The prospectors agree to conduct Noranda to the s i t e of the 
showings on or after m a y l5th,1957 and the company agrees the prospectors w i l l 
not be required to remain at the disposal of Noranda for t h i s job after J u l y 
15th, 1957. 

Referring to your l e t t e r Mar 22nd, i t appears that Dawsoa's 
interest i n t h i s deal consists of (for each showing of two) $ 50,000.00 plus 
75>000 shares i n a three m i l l i o n share company. Have not been able to 
uncover any information here that Dawson has sold any part of his i n t e r e s t . 
G a l e i t z k i states he has not disposed of his i n t e r e s t , Sob Seraphim, f i e l d 
geologist for Sfoneta Porcupine,says the l a s t he saw of Dawson was Feb lst / 5 7 
when he was i n Moneta's ancouver o f f i c e . G a l e i t z k i hasn 'Ht seen Dawson 
here since early February. I t i s therefore f a i r l y certain that Dawson hasn't 
been out here since he signed the Pemberton agreement i n Toronto, 

Regards, 

I N S T R U C T I O N S F O R U S E O F T H I S F O R M 

F o r m t o b e c o m p l e t e d i n t r i p l i c a t e b y o r i g i n a t o r . T w o c o p i e s — N o . 1 a n d N o . 2 — t o b e f o r w a r d e d t o a d d r e s s e e . C o p y N o . 3 t o b e r e t a i n e d i n o r i g i n a t o r ' s 
f i l e u n t i l r e p l y r e c e i v e d . A d d r e s s e e t o c o m p l e t e r e p l y i n d u p l i c a t e o n r e v e r s e s i d e o f s h e e t s 1 a n d 2 a n d r e t u r n N o . I t o o r i g i n a t o r . 

In f o l l o w i n g t h i s p r o c e d u r e b o t h p a r t i e s h a v e t h e c o m p l e t e m e s s a g e a n d r e p l y o n o n e s h e e t o f p a p e r . 



I N T E R - O F F I C E C O R R E S P O N D E N C E 

...Hod..3acrae DATE A p r i l , llth,..1957. 

•Ivor- idast S U B J I C T .General 
Cony- E.O.C. 

MESSAGE 
( T O B E C O M P L E T E D I N T R I P L I C A T E ) 

Dear Ivor* 
Received copy of your A p r i l 5th l e t t e r to Jacka re the 

gravity meter survey, for which thanks. It appears that the l a s t f i v e l i n e s 
i n SS (h) Section 53 of the Yukon Quartz Wining act would apply as 
you noted i n your l e t t e r . 

"arcel Dube wired yesterday that he i s avilable to work t h i s 
summer. Today a l e t er arrived from birr? asking a series of quefetidns 
concerning who would be his boss, vfould his boss prospector be more 
experienced than himself etc. I sent you a copy of the o r i g i n a l l e t t o r 
o u t l i n i n g the job that * sent t o Dube. W i l l you t e l l him that I do 
not know d e f i n i t e l y with whom he w i l l be working; that whoever i t i s he 
the boss pros ector on his team w i l l be more experienced than he (Dube) 
that the efcffectieve dates of employment w i l l be as outlined i n the o r i g i n a l 
l e t er. Please sign Dube up and when that i s done l e t me know. 

Re Wilfred Dawson; Found out yesterday that he was i n 
Noranda's o f f i c e i n Toronto early t h i s week requesting transportation t o 
the west coast. Don't know whether he got the far e . In tl i s lukon n i c k e l 
deal, Dawson has an equal partner, Jack G i l e i t z k i , who i s here i n Vancouver. 
G i l e i t z k i does not know the loca t i o n of the f i n d but describes i t as two 
separate finds i n the v i c i n i t y of a lake i n the lukon.Since there i s 
a p o g i b i l i t y tha either ^awson or G i l e i t z k i may act as guide to the n i c k e l 
showing for the Noranda stakers, provided the #eal i s completed,it would be 
wise to watch f o r either of tVem i f t ; ey show up i n ^hitehorse• 
I suspect t e so-called f i n d i s i n the v i c i n i t y of the f e l l y River; t i ere i s 
also a p o s s i b i l i t y that there are one or more tunnels or p i t s on the 
property. I t i s certain that Dawson knew of t h i s showing at least three 
jears ago. Tt i s also possible that the ni c k e l showing,unknown to 
the stakers at that t i n e , was covered by claims insome general staking rush 
that occur ed, 



P H O N E : M A R I N E 5 8 2 1 C E R T I F I C A T E O F A S S A Y 

F i l e #155339/ J. R. WILLIAMS & S O N UYIW /S5; ̂  
PROVINCIAL ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS 

Office and Laboratory: 

580 Nelson Street, Vancouver 2, B. C. 

3 fterebp Certify that the following are the results of assays made by me upon samples of iUELJS. 

herein described and received from M essrs.Prospectors Airways L t d . Feb. 28, 19-5.7.. 

\ 

1 

I la 
r 3,r 1 

MARRED GOLD SILVER Copper Lead ^ R O ^ T O T A L VALUE 

Ounces 
Per Ton 

Value 
Per Tan 

Ounces 
Per Ton 

Value 
Per Ton 

Per 
Cent. 

Value 
Per Ton 

Per 
Cent. 

Value 
Per Ton Per Ton 

# 2126 Trace 

v 

0.50 0.25 0.15 

Zinc % 

1 .20 

Go/J calculated at $ ^er ounce. 

Silver calculated at cents per ounce. 

NOTE—Pulps of Samples retained 2 months from date of Receipt 
Rejects 1 week, unless otherwise instructed. 

Calculated at cents per lb. 

Calculated at cents per lb. 

Calcul0ed_ai cents per lb. 

' j j ^ ^ ^ T ^ ^ Provincial Assayer. 



February 22ud, 1957. 

Mr. Roderick inM, 
256 East 20th Street, 
North Vancouver, 
B.C. 

Dear I od, 

Dawson signed agreement on Dawcartex claims to-day and a copy is 
enclosed. I J U will note that the escrow agent i s Bank of Montreal, 
Whltehorre. He will have to execute transfers to P.A. and deposit them 
with the Bank i n Whitehorse against the original of his agreement viiich 
he has. 

Since our company is not registered in B»C« we cannot record the 
agreement against the claims, so I suggest that before we make the payment 
we have Ivor Mast get i n touch with Dawson on his a r r i v a l there and arrange 
to have Dawson escrow the titles and agreement, lou can advise him of this 
by letter i f we take up the claims. 

We will also have to make a supplemental agreement by l e c t o r on the 
ad d i t i o n a l 10 claims to be staked, putting them into the group i f as and 
when they are staked. 

In addition to the above claims Dawson advises that there are two 
separate groups i n the area., one of 16 and one of 24-, that should be staked 
i f we take up the o r i g i n a l group. These are located within 5 miles and 17 
miles respectively of the Eteiwcartex and have sim i l a r type of showings. I f 
we are to take the main gr^up Ifewson w i l l be available to stake these f o r 
us on a basis of §50.00 per claim and a 1Q% vendor's i n t e r e s t . He w i l l look 
a f t e r his own expenses of the staking. You can decide whether t h i s i s 
necessary a f t e r your preliminary examination and arrange to have Dawson do 
so while he i s out there. 

I f t h i s Dawcartex deal i s taken up no doubt we w i l l have to have a 
man on the ground looking a f t e r these t h i s summer* Perhaps we w i l l need 
Vaal there to look a f t e r the Chit-Chua and the Dawcartex. 

Dawson says Williams has the assay s l i p on the Dawcartex group and 
he w i l l show i t to you on a r r i v a l . 

continued, 



Let me know as soon as the Vlerzycki assays are received. 

Best regards, 

l o u r s very t r u l y , 

PROSPECTORS AIRKAYS COMPANY LIMITED 

• 
W.S.R. 7 
E.o.a 
R.P.S. 
LOJ. 
RXC. 
ilJt 
E.LD. 
E.G.A. 

^ . 0 . 0 h i s h o . L . 
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S K E T C H OF 
D A W C A R T E X G R O U P 

M.C. 
W.G. D A W S O N 

BOX 2197 
W H I T E H O R S E Y.T. 


